Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Legislation Committee
Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio

Question No: 53

Hearing: Additional Estimates

Outcome: Outcome 1

Programme: Wildlife Heritage and Marine Division (WHM)
Topic: Australian Heritage Strategy

Hansard Page: N/A
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Senator Urquhart asked:

1. Following a November 2013 announcement on an Australian Heritage Strategy and public consultation between 14 April and 9 June 2014, we are yet to see the final strategy. At Estimates in October last year, it was expected that the Department would be in a position to brief the Minister in 'a month or so'. Has the Minister now been briefed and provided with a proposed strategy?

2. When will the final strategy be released?

Answer:
1. Yes
2. The Strategy is likely to be released in the first half of 2015.

